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FW: July 12 BOS Meeting

Frank Mecham

Mon 7/11/2016 8:35 AM

To:Annette Ramirez <aramirez@co.slo.ca.us>; Sandy Currens <scurrens@co.slo.ca.us>;

Vicki M. (Shelby) Fogleman
Legislative Assistant for
First District Supervisor Frank R. Mecham

email: vshelby@co.slo.ca.us

"Thinking a smile all the time will keep your face youthful" - Frank G. Burgess
"Wrinkles should merely indicate where smiles have been" - Mark Twain

From: Susan Dokulil [mailto:smdokulil@att.net]

Sent: Saturday, July 09, 2016 7:06 AM

To: Frank Mecham <fmecham@co.slo.ca.us>; Lynn Compton <lcompton@co.slo.ca.us>; Adam Hill
<ahill@co.slo.ca.us>; Debbie Arnold <darnold@co.slo.ca.us>; Bruce Gibson <bgibson@co.slo.ca.us>
Subject: July 12 BOS Meeting

Dear Supervisors,

Almost a year ago we started the effort to create a Vacation Rental Ordinance for SLO county.
After much discussion, the need to carve out the Adelaida area became apparent for several
reasons. It is an unincorporated agricultural area with hilly terrain and narrow windy roads making
response time to accidents, fires, etc., extremely long. In recent years there has been an ever-
increasing number of wineries, olive oil farms, and supporting industries coming into the area. This
growth in such an area has not been experienced in all of the SLO county districts, and so the
carve out is the logical solution.

You and staff have guided us and encouraged us to stay involved and work toward a specific VR
ordinance for the Adelaida. The draft is ready for public input. Next Tuesday, I urge you to keep
the ball rolling toward a much needed solution to a growing problem.

Thank you,

07/11/2016
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Sue Dokulil
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